

State Bank of India

Stressed Assets Recovery Branch(SARB)(5181) First Floor, RatnaArtemus, 42, Sardar Patel Nagar, Nr. Girish Cold Drinks Cross Roads, Nr. Samudra Annexe, Off. C. G. Road, Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad - 380 006.

Phone No. 079-26403522

E-mail: sbi.05181@sbi.co.in

Date: 02.04.2024

Property will be sold on "AS IS WHERE IS", "AS IS WHAT IS" and "WHATEVER THERE IS" basis 1 Name of the Borrower M/s Simplex Precision (Partnership Firm)

	Name of the Borrower	w/s Simplex Precision (Partnership Firm)
2	Name and address of Branch, the secured creditor	State Bank of India Stressed Assets Recovery Branch (SARB), First Floor, RatnaArtemus, 42, Sardar Patel Nagar, Nr.Girish Cold Drinks Cross Roads, Nr. Samudra Annexe, Off. C. G. Road, Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad – 380006.
3	Description of the immovable secured assets to be sold.	All the piece and parcel of Non Agriculture Land Plot No 11 RS No 43P admeasuring 448 Sq Mtrs At Lakhtar Gram Panchayat, Lakhtar, Dist Surendranagar Gujarat. (Property ID SBIN78427136711) Possession status : Physical Possession
	Name of Title Holder	M/s Simplex Precision (Partnership Firm)
4	Details of the encumbrances known to the secured creditor.	To the best of knowledge and information of the Authorised Officer, there are no encumbrances advised to the Bank. However, the intending bidders should make their own independent inquiries regarding the encumbrances, title of property/-ies put on auction and claims/ rights/ dues/ affecting the property, prior to submitting their bid. The e-Auction advertisement does not constitute and will not be deemed to constitute any commitment or any representation of the Bank. The property is being sold with all the existing and future encumbrances whether known or unknown to the Bank. The Authorised Officer / Secured Creditor shall not be responsible in any way for any third party claims/ rights/ dues.
5	The secured debt for recovery of which the property is to be sold	<u>DUES</u> : Rs. 29,65,961.37 (Rupees Twenty Nine Lakh Sixty Five Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty one and Paisa thirty Seven only) as on 22.08.2023, future interest at the contractual rate on the aforesaid amount together with incidental expenses, cost, charges, etc on the respective credit facilities (less repayment made after date of Demand Notice dated 22.08.2023)
6	Deposit of earnest money	Rs. 2,19,500 being the 10% of Reserve price to be remitted by RTGS / NEFT to the MSTC WALLET ACCOUNT OF THE BIDDER to be opened with MSTC by the bidder himself .
7	Reserve price of the immovable secured assets.	Rs.21,95,000/-
8	Time and manner of payment	The successful bidder shall deposit 25% of sale price, after adjusting the EMD already paid, immediately, i.e. on the same day or not later than next working day, as the case may be, after the acceptance of the offer by the Authorised Officer, failing which the earnest money deposited by the bidder shall be forfeited. The Balance 75% of the sale price is payable on or before the 15 th day of confirmation of sale of the secured asset or such extended period as may be agreed upon in writing between the Secured Creditor and the e-Auction purchaser not exceeding three months from the date of e-Auction.
9	Time and place of public e- Auction or time after which sale by any other mode shall be completed.	Auction will be held online at the web portal <u>e-Bikray</u>portal via https://ibapi.in on 09.05.2024 from 12.00 P.M. to 05.00 P.M. with unlimited extensions of 10 Minutes each.
10	The e-Auction will be conducted through the Bank's approved service provider.	e-Bikrayportal via https://ibapi.in (Property ID SBIN78427136711) Possession status : Physical Possession
11	(i) Bid increment amount:	Rs. 10,000.00
	(ii) Auto extension: 10 Minutes times . (limited / unlimited)	Unlimited
	(iii) Bid currency & unit of measurement	RTGS / NEFT in Rupees
12	Date and Time during which inspection of the immovable	24.04.2024 04:00 AM to 05:00 PM
	inspection of the immovable	04:00 AM to 05:00 PM

	assets to be sold and intending bidders should satisfy themselves about the assets	
	and their specification.	
	number	Name: Jayesh Rathod Mob: 7600038900
13	Contact person with mobile	 Name: Jayesh Rathod Mob: 7600038900 Bidders shall hold valid email ID (e-mail ID is absolutely necessary for the intending bidder) as all the relevant information and allotment of ID and Password by <u>e-Bikray</u> portal. Unring e-Auction, if no bid is received within the specified time, State Bank of India at its discretion may decide to revise opening price / scrap the e-Auction process / proceed with conventional mode of tendering. The Bank / service provider for e-Auction shall not have any liability towards bidders for any interruption or delay in access to the site irrespective of the causes. The bid once submitted by the bidder, cannot be cancelled/withdrawn and the bidder shall be bound to buy the property at the final bid price. The failure on the part of bidder to comply with any of the terms and conditions of e-Auction, mentioned herein will result in forfeiture of the amount paid by the defaulting bidder. Decision of the Authorised Officer regarding declaration of successful bidder shall be final and binding on all the bidders. The Authorised Officer shall be at liberty to cancel the e-Auction process / tender at any time, before declaring the successful bidder, without assigning any reason. The bid submitted without the EMD shall be summarily rejected. The property shall not be sold below the reserve price. The conditional bids may be treated as invalid. Please note that after submission of the bid/s, no correspondence regarding any change in the bid shall be entertianed. The Authorised Officer is not bound to accept the highest offer and the Authorised officer has absolute right to accept or reject any or all offer(s) or adjourn/postpone/cancel the e-Auction without assigning any reason thereof. The sale is subject to confirmation by the secure creditor. In case of forfature of the amount deposited by the defaulting bidder, he shall neither have claim on the pr
		bidders take minimum of three working days. The bidder has to ensure and confirm for himself/herself that the EMD amount is transferred from his bank account to his own wallet with MSTC by means of NEFT/RTGS transfer from his bank account. The bidder will be
		accepted by the system for auction only if the requisite amount of EMD is present in his

wallet or else he/she will be not accepted as bidder by syste	em and he/she will be not able to
I norticipate in quation	
participate in auction.	
20. In the event of failure of auction, the bidder has to pla	ice refund request from wallet to
bank account through his account maintained by MSTC wh	nich will refund the same back to
bidder's bank account. For further information, kindly contac	t Bank's Authorised Officer.
21. To the best of knowledge and information of the	
encumbrance on the property/-ies. However, the intending	
independent inquiries regarding the encumbrances, title of	
claims / rights / dues affecting the property, prior to subr	
advertisement does not constitute and will not be deemed	
any representation of the Bank. The property is being sol	,
encumbrances whether known or unknown to the Bank. T	
Creditor shall not be responsible in any way for any third p	
sale shall be subject to rules / conditions prescribed	
Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of S	
other terms & conditions of the e-Auction are publish	
www.sbi.co.in & https://ibapi.in.	ned in the following websites.
22. The Earnest Money Deposited (EMD) of the successful	hidder shall be retained towards
part sale consideration and the EMD of unsuccessful bidder	
Money Deposit shall not bear any interest. The successful l	
of the sale price immediately on acceptance of bid price b	
balance of sale price on or before 15th day of confirmation	
(over and above the EMD amount) will have to be deposite	
of "State Bank of India SARC Ahmedabad-No Lien Account	
SBI, Meethakhali Branch, Ahmedabad, IFS Code: SBINC	
amount by the successful bidder would entail forfeiture	
deposited and property shall be put to re-auction and the	delauting bidder shall have no
claim / right in respect of the property/amount.	and under the Coouritization and
23. The sale shall be subject to rules / conditions prescrib	
Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Sect	
24. The Authorised Officer reserves the right to accept ar	
acceptable or to postpone / cancel / adjourn / discontinue o	
any time without assigning any reason whatsoever and his	s decision in this regard shall be
final.	
25. The successful purchaser, on payment of entire sale	
formalities, shall be issued a Sale Certificate as per format	
& Rules 2002. The purchaser shall bear the expenses of	on Stamp duty and Registration
charges, if any, on the Sale Certificate.	
26. The bidder must ensure Internet Connectivity, Power E	
The Bank will not be responsible for difficulties like Internet	Connection Failure, Power cut or
any other issues that could affect the e-auction.	
27. TDS / GST, wherever applicable, will have to be borne	by the successful bidder / buyer,
over and above the bid amount.	
28. Where factory land & building and plant & machinery	
borrower, EMD only for factory land and building will not be	
& building will be confirmed only after the plant & machinery	v are sold out

Date : 02.04.2024 Place: Ahmedabad AUTHORISED OFFICER STATE BANK OF INDIA

USP OF AUCTIONABLE PROPERTIES

For – Commercial Land

Description	Details					
Commercial Land	All the piece and parcel of Non Agriculture Land Plot No 11 RS No 43P admeasuring 448 Sq Mtrs At Lakhtar Gram Panchayat, Lakhtar, Dist Surendranagar Gujarat. (Property ID SBIN78427136711) Possession status : Physical Possession					

Factory / Land & Building

Factory (Type)		NA Land			
Total Area		448.00 Sq. Meters			
Construction Area		448.00 Sq. Meters			
Open space					
Boundaries		Yes			
Location		Proximity to NH/ Sea Port 21 KM			
Nearby Industries		Available			
Auction Price		Rs.21,95,000/-			
Bank website E-au		ction website	Property Location	Video / Photos of	Photo
www.sbi.co.in				Property	